
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, November 05, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXA

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24011 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24010 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24009 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20006 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20005 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

20004 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20003 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20002 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20024 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20023 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20022 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20070 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20021 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20019 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20018 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20016 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20014 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20012 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20034 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20033 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20032 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20031 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20030 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20028 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20027 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20026 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20025 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16001 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXA

16018 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16050 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

AXB

16017 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16016 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16015 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16013 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16009 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16008 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16005 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16055 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

AXPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16028 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

16027 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16024 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16023 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16022 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16021 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16020 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB
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16019 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXA

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8012 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8011 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8010 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8009 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8008 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8007 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20036 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisOA

20035 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOA

20040 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20039 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOAP

20038 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16030 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OA

16032 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauOA

8014 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Blast, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAA

20044 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAA

20042 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAA

20048 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20047 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20046 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAB

20041 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAB

20051 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAP

20050 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAP

20049 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteNAA

16033 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAA

16035 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

NAB

16038 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16037 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAP
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16036 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24011 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24010 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24009 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20007 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJA

20006 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20005 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20003 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJA

20024 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20023 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20022 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

20070 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20019 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20018 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20016 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20014 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20012 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20002 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20034 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20033 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20032 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20031 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20030 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20028 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20027 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20026 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20025 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

AXJA

16031 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16001 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16055 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

AJPA

16023 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16018 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16017 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16016 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16015 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16013 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16009 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16008 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16005 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16040 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16028 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPB

16027 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16022 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16021 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16020 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

16019 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJA

12020 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJA

8012 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8011 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8009 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8008 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8007 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOAJ

24013 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24002 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

20046 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ

20041 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20036 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisOAJ

20004 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20040 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOJP

20039 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

OAJ

16030 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OAJ

16032 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12014 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauOAJ

8014 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Blast, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAJA

20044 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAJA

20042 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJA

20047 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20037 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20035 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20051 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAJP

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20050 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAJP

20049 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20038 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteNAJA

16033 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAJA

16039 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAJB

16038 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16037 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAJP

16036 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFA

24010 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaXFA

20019 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20006 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20018 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsXFB

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFB

20024 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPA

20022 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonXFPA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

XFA

16011 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16023 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16020 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonXFPA

16026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFA

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaXFA

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8012 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPA

FAST Open/Open P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOF

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

OF

16031 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOF

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOF

16055 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

OFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAF

20046 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNBF

20041 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNBF

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20037 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20036 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisNBF

20005 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNBF

20051 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNPF

20050 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNPF

20038 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNPF

20032 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntNPF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNBF

16001 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonNBF

16038 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNPF

16036 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNPF

16032 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNPF

16021 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNPF

16018 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNBF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNPF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


